Tariff No.	10.1

41	Revised Page No.	2

Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

٦
٦
٦
1
٦
1
1

Page	Current
Number	Revision
11	0
12	1
12A	2
13	0
14	1
11 12 12A 13 14 15 16	2
16	1
17	0
17 18 19	0 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 2 2
	2
20	2
1	

Page	Current
Number	Revision
21	1
22	0
23	1
24	1
25	1
26	13
27	2
28	2
29	2 2 2 2 2 0
29A	2
30	0
l	

Supplements in Effect

 Issued By: John Lloyd

 Issue date: May 15, 2023
 Effective Date: July 1, 2023

 (For Official Use Only)

 Docket No. TG-_____ Date: ______ By: ______

Tariff No. <u>10.1</u>

1 Revised Page No.

8

Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)

Item 18 -- Billing, Advance Billing, and Payment Delinquency Dates

Billing period. A company may bill its customers for one, two, or three months of service.

Advance billing and payment delinquency dates. The following chart defines the maximum period allowed for advance billing and the date when a bill may be considered delinquent:

Billing Period	Maximum advance billing period allowed	Delinquency date
One months service	No advance billing allowed	May not be less than
(monthly)		21 days after the
		date the bill is mailed
Two months service	One month's advance billing allowed	May not be until the
		last day of the
		second month
Three months	Two month's advance billing allowed	May not be until the
service		last day of the
		third month

The billing period chosen by the company operating under this tariff for its residential solid waste accounts is: Three Months service (C).

Late charges. Customers with past due accounts after the delinquency dates specified in the chart above will be charged a late fee of 1% per month on oustanding balances. The minimum charge per month is \$1.00

Issued By: John Lloyd		
Issue date: May 15, 2023		Effective Date: July 1, 2023
	(For Official Use Only	/)
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:

Re 5

eceived May 15, 2023 WA. U	T. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-2303
10.1	2 Revised Page No12A
	e Systems, Inc. (G-104) posal & Recycling nitations of Service (Continued)
6. Missed service due to a declared public he	alth emergency
waste collection companies may alter services	ncy, or upon direction by a federal, state, or local authority, solid for the health and safety of the general public, its customers limited to the altering of normal collection and administrative ich as late payment fees.
shall take reasonable actions to notify impacte continuity of service throughout a public healt	mmission when services have been altered. The company ed customers of the situation. The company will maintain h emergency to the greatest extent practicable while e company will return to normal operations as soon as is ergency.
service date following the resumption of norm extra waste set out in addition to customer's n	d by the company on the customer's next regularly schedulede hal operations. The company will not charge for hormal receptacle(s) if the amount of extra waste does not expected to accumulate due to the missed service.
7 Missed Service due to equipment and/or la	bor shortages. (N)
_	s not exceed the amount that reasonably
b. If a customer is missed in consecutive servic missed service.	e dates, the customer will be given a credit for all

Issued by: John Lloyd		
Issue date: May 15, 2023	Effe	ective Date: July 1, 2023
(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:

Tariff No.	10.1	_	1 Revised Page No. <u>14</u>		
Company	Name/Permit	Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a S	Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)		
		<u>Item 51 Restart Fees</u>			
	Companies assessing restart fees must describe when the fees apply, and must state the amount of the fees in this item.				
		\$20.00 all service levels when ser has been stopped due to non-paym subsequently re-started.			
		Item 52 Redelivery Fees	2		
		assessing redelivery fees must describe when ount of the fees in this item.	the fees apply, and must		
	\$	S2.50 (A) per mile.			
Issued By:	John Lloyd				
Issue date	: May 15, 202		Effective Date: July 1, 2023		
_	T 0	(For Official Use Only)	_		
Docket No	o. [G	Date:	Ву:		

Tariff No. <u>10.1</u>	2 Revised Page No15				
Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin V	Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)				
<u>Item 55 0</u>	Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units				
	ickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.				
or the top is unable to be closed	If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.				
\$ 5.82 (A	A) per Unit.				
NOTE: For charges applying on overweigh	t toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207.				
	Item 60 Overtime Periods				
Companies will assess additional charges v periods. Overtime periods include Saturda	when providing services, at customer request, during overtime lys, Sundays, and the following holidays:				
<u>New Year's Day</u> ** <u>Memorial Day</u> Independence Day	<u>Thanksgiving Day</u> <u>Christmas Day</u> <u>New Year's Day</u>				
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increated to the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal until terminal until the terminal until terminal unti	ment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves erminal.				
No additional charge will be assessed to cu company's convenience.	ustomers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the				
Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	<u>\$ 95.00 (A)</u> <u>\$ 95.00 (A)</u>				
Issued By: John Lloyd					
Issue date: May 15, 2023	Effective Date: July 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)				
Docket No. TG					

Tariff No. <u>10.1</u>			1 Revised Page No. <u>16</u>	
Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Wa	ste System	s, Inc. d/b/a	a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)	
	<u>Item 70 Return Trips</u>			
When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply:				
Type of receptacle		Rate for R	eturn Trip	
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can		<u>\$ 23.75</u>	(A)	
Drum		N/A		
Bale		N/A		
Litter Receptacle		N/A		
			(A)	
Container		N/A		
Toter, gallons		N/A		
Toter, gallons				
Recycling containers				
1 Yd Container			(A)	
2 Yd Container			(A)	
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispa for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Ra				
Issued By: John Lloyd				
Issue date: May 15, 2023	(For Officia	11100 000	Effective Date: July 1, 2023	
	(r-or Officia	i Use Uniy)		
Docket No. TG	_ Date:		By:	

Tariff No. <u>10.1</u>

2 Revised Page No.

18

Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)

Item 80 -- Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carryout service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.

	Rate			
	Residential	Commercial		
Charge for Carry-outs	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup		
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans				
that must be carried out over 5 feet, but	N/A	N/A		
not over 25 feet.				
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of				
25 feet, add	N/A	N/A		

NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.

	Rate				
	Residential	Commercial			
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) (C)	Per Unit, Per Pickup (C)	Per Unit, Per Pickup (C)			
Drive-ins on driveways of over 125 feet,		•			
but less than 1/10 mile	\$ 3.00 (A)	\$ 3.00 (A)			
For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile	\$4.45 (A)	\$4.45 (A)			

NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

Issued By: John Lloyd			
Issue date: May 15, 2023		Effective Date: July 1, 2023	
(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No.	10.1				2	Revised I	Page No. <u>19</u>
		lunahaw. Ad					
Jompany Na	me/Permit P	Number: Ada	a-Lin Waste Systems, I	nc. d/b/a Sunsi	line Disposa	al & Recycli	ng (G-104)
	lte	em 100 R	esidential and Commer	cial Can Servic	e Monthly	/Rates (C)	
Rates in this	item apply:						
residentia	al and comm	ercial prope	e recycling (where note erty. This includes singl re service is billed direct	e family dwellir	ngs, duplexe	s, apartme	nts, mobile
			ment service level ordir	•			
	•		must be provided for si		- ·		
		•	uildings of less than 10	residential units	s, where sei	vice is bille	d
to the pro	perty owner	or manage	r.				
Service Area	: Adams, Lin	icoln & Whit	tman Counties in area (G-104			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	
Units or Type	of	Service		Units or Type	of	Service	
of Containers	Service	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	
Can	WG	\$30.04	. ,	3 Cans	WG	\$53.95	(A)
Can	EOWG	\$19.15	(A)	3 Cans	EOWG	\$31.28	(A)
Can	***	***		3 Cans	***	***	(•)
Can	MG		(A)	3 Cans	MG	\$20.94	(A)
Cans	WG		(A)	4 Cans	WG EOWG	\$66.41	(A)
Cans Cans	EOWG	\$25.19 ***	(A)	4 Cans 4 Cans	E0WG ***	\$37.34	(A)
Cans	MG	\$16.71	(A)	4 Cans	MG	\$25.14	(A)
			arbage; EOWG-Every Other \				. ,
		EOWR=Every	Other Week Recycling; MR	=Monthly Recycling	g; TMG=Twice	Monthly Gart	bage
Note 1:	Customers	will be char	ged for service request	ted even if fewe	er units are i	oicked up o	n a particular
	trip. No cre		iven for partially filled c				
lote 2:	-	e for an occa Ir pickup is:	asional extra residential \$4.89 (A).	bag, can, unit,	toter, mini-	can, or mic	ro-mini-can
Note 3:		• •	st no more than one pic				
	area in whi	ch the custo	it. Service will be rende omer resides. Note: If o I pickup day, rates for s	customer requi	res service		•
lote 4:	***						
ssued By: Jo	ohn Lloyd						
ssue date: N	1av 15 2022				Effective Da	ate: July 1	2023
	ay 10, 2020		(For Officia			ato. July I,	
			D-4		-		
ocket No. T	G		Date:		В	y:	

Tariff No. <u>10.1</u>				2 R	evised Pa	ge No20
Company Name/Perm	it Number: Ada-Lin Was	te System	s, Inc. d/b/a	a Sunshine Dispo	osal & Rec	cycling (G-104)
	Item 120 Drums					
	Type of Servic	е	Rate P	er Drum, Per Pie	ckup	
	Regular Route Service		\$ N/A	·		
	Special Pickup		\$ N/A			
	<u>ltem 130 L</u>	<u>itter Rece</u>	ptacles and	Litter Toters		
	Customer-owned Rece	otacle	Rate Per	Receptacle, Per	Pickup	
	Size or Type:		\$ N/A	· · ·		
	Size or Type:		\$ N/A			
	Company-owned Recep	otacle:		Receptacle, Per	Pickup	
	Size or Type:		\$ N/A			
	Size or Type:		\$ N/A			
Special Trips: Time ra Regular Route: The fc	tes in Item 160 apply.	i0 Loose	and Bulky	<u>Material</u>		
		Additior	nal cubic	1		Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards		rds	Minimum Ch	narge	Per each 5 ft. over
	Rate per yard	•	er yard	Per Picku		8 feet
Bulky Materials	. ,	•				
Loose material						
(customer load)						
Loose material						
(company load)	\$ 31.14 (A)	\$ 31	.14 (A)	\$ 31.14 ((A)	\$ 3.00 (A)
Issued By: John Lloyd						
Issue date: May 15, 20		(For Officia	al Use Only,	Effective Date:	July 1, 20	23
			-))			
Docket No. TG		_ Date:			Ву:	

Tariff No.	10.1

1 Revised Page No.

21

Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)

Item 160 -- Time Rates

When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply:

(a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal;

(b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or

(c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item.

How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences.

Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.

Rates per hour:

	Rate Per Hour			
		Each Extra	Minimum	
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge	
Single rear drive axle:				
Non-packer truck	\$ 95.00 (A)	\$ 41.50 (A)	\$ 95.00 (A)	
Packer truck	\$ 95.00 (A)	\$ 41.50 (A)	\$ 95.00 (A)	
Drop-box truck	\$ 95.00 (A)	\$ 41.50 (A)	\$ 95.00 (A)	
Tandem rear drive axle:				
Non-packer truck	\$ 95.00 (A)	\$ 41.50 (A)	\$ 95.00 (A)	
Packer truck	\$ 95.00 (A)	\$ 41.50 (A)	\$ 95.00 (A)	
Drop-box truck	\$ 95.00 (A)	\$ 41.50 (A)	\$ 95.00 (A)	
Issued By: John Lloyd				
Issue date: May 15, 2023		Effective Date: July 1,	2023	
	(For Official Use Only,)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:		

Tariff No1	Revised Page No. 23
Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine D	isposal & Recycling (G-104)
Item 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Automated Carts	s, and Toters
Charges for contaienrs. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due the control of the driver, the driver is required to move a container more than five in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is:	
\$ 12.00 (A) per container, per pickup	
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus N/A per increment of	5 feet.
Charges for automated carts or toters. The company will assess roll-out cl due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to mo or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this	ove an automated cart
N/A per cart or toter, per pickup.	
lagued Byr, John Lloyd	
Issued By: John Lloyd	
Issue date: May 15, 2023 Effective Da (For Official Use Only)	ite: July 1, 2023
Docket No. TG Date:	Ву:

Tariff No.	10.1

1	Revised Page No.	24
· ·		

Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)

Item 207 -- Excess Weight -- Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport

The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection:

(1) Appears to be overloaded.

(2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded;

- (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or
- (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.

For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:

Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)
1 Yard	150 Lbs
2 Yard	300 Lbs
	•

Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)
20 Yards and Above	10,000 Lbs

Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:

Type/Size of	
Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart	Charge
1 Yard	\$ 14.25 Per Yd (A)
2 Yard	\$ 14.25 Per Yd (A)
	\$ Per

Type/Size of	
Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart	Charge
	\$ Per

Issued By: John Lloyd			
Issue date: May 15, 2023		Effective Date: July 1, 2023	
	(For Official Use (Dnly)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	

Rec L TG-230375

eceived May 1	5, 2023 WA. UT. &	TRANS. COMM. ORIC	GINAL TG-23
Tariff No. <u>10.1</u>	_	1 Revised	l Page No. <u>25</u>
Company Name/Per	mit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Syste	ems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal &	Recycling (G-104)
	Item 210 Washing and Sanit	izing Containers and/or Drop Boxes	<u>i</u>
Upon customer requ	est, the company will provide was	hing and sanitizing service at the fol	lowing rates:
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 Yard 2 Yard 20 Yard and Above	Rate \$ 6.00 per yard (A) \$ 6.00 per yard (A) \$ 6.00 per yard (A)	
	the followiing additional charges factors only and do not include dro	<u>Compactor Rental</u> for compactors furnished by the con p box or container charges. See Ite	
Customers must pay	the costs of installation.		
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	Rate	
			-
Issued By: John Lloy	/d		
Issue date: May 15,		Effective Date: July 1 cial Use Only)	, 2023

Docket No. TG-_____ By: _____

Tariff No. 10.1

2 Revised Page No. 27

Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)

Item 240 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Adams, Lincoln & Whitman Counties in area G-104

	Size or Type of Container							
Permanent Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard		
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$ \$ 12.25 (A)	\$ 14.35 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$		
First Pickup	\$ \$ 35.45 (A)	\$ 47.77 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Each Additional Pickup	\$ \$ 35.45 (A)	\$ 47.77 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$		
	\$ \$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
On Call Service								
Initial Delivery	\$ \$ 59.05 (A)	\$ 59.05 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Pickup Rate	\$ \$ 48.08 (A)	\$ 60.08 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$		
	\$ \$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Rent Per Month	\$ \$ 12.25 (A)	\$ 14.45 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$		

Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, monthly pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Note 3: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 20.24 will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (N)

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Issued By: John Lloyd		
Issue date: May 15, 2023	E	Effective Date: July 1, 2023
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:

Tariff No.	10.1				2	Revised	Page No.	28	
Company	Name/Permit Numbe	er: Ada-Lin Wa	aste Systems,	, Inc. d/b/a Sเ	unshine Disp	osal & Red	cycling (G-1	04)	
									_
		245 Contai							
		Non-compact	udes Comme			er)			
			stated per co	-					
Sonvice Ar	ea: Adams, Lincoln 8	Whitmon Co	untion in area	C 101					
Service Ar	ea. Adams, Lincoln d			I G-104					
_			1		Type of Con		1		
Permaner		32 gal can	1 Yard	2 Yard	Yard	Yard			ard
Each Sc	heduled Pickup	\$	\$ 35.45 (A) \$	\$ 47.77 (A) \$	\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$	
On Call So	arvica	\$	Φ	Þ	Þ	Φ		\$	
Pickup F		\$	\$ 48.08 (A)	\$ 60.08 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	
				-		-	-		
Note1:	Permanent Service:	Sorvico is de	finad as no k	ace than each	dulad over	v othor wor	k nickun		
NOLE I.	unless local governi					•	• •		
	Customer will be ch	•	•		•				
	particular trip. No c	-	•						
Note 2:	A gate or osbstructio	-			or opening, u	inlocking, o	r closing ga	tes,	
	or moving obstruction		pick up solid	waste. (N)					
Accessoria	al charges assessed	(lids, unlocking	g, unlatching,	etc.)					
Issued By:	John Lloyd								
Issue date	: May 15, 2023				Effective D	ate: Julv 1.	2023		
			(For Officia	l Use Only)		,			
Deekst N-	TC		Deter			D. <i>4</i>			
	. TG		Date:			_ Бу:		<u> </u>	

Tariff No. <u>10.1</u>

2 Revised Page No.

Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)

Item 260 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Service Area: Adams, Lincoln & Whitman Counties in area G-104

	Size or Type of Container						
Up to 30 Yard (C)	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard		
\$ 82.67 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
\$ 253.09 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
\$ 253.09 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
\$ 253.09 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
\$ 186.13 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
\$ 253.09 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
\$ 2.95 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
**	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
	\$ 82.67 (A) \$ 253.09 (A) \$ 253.09 (A) \$ 253.09 (A) \$ 253.09 (A) \$ 186.13 (A) \$ 253.09 (A) \$ 2.95 (A)	\$ 82.67 (A) \$ 253.09 (A) \$ 253.09 (A) \$ 253.09 (A) \$ 253.09 (A) \$ 253.09 (A) \$ 186.13 (A) \$ 253.09 (A) \$ 253.09 (A) \$ 2.95 (A) \$	Up to 30 Yard (C) Yard Yard \$ 82.67 (A) \$ \$ \$ 253.09 (A) \$ \$ \$ 186.13 (A) \$ \$ \$ 253.09 (A) \$ \$ \$ 2.95 (A) \$ \$	Up to 30 Yard (C) Yard Yard Yard \$ 82.67 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ 253.09 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ 186.13 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ 253.09 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ 2.95 (A) \$ \$ \$	Up to 30 Yard (C) Yard Ya		

Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.

Note 3: Permanent Service:

Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.
 If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.
 If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I

If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):

- Note 4: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 20.24 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.
- Note 5: A fee of \$38.00 (A) per month will be added to rent when lids are required on containers. (N)
- Note 6: A fee of \$22.62 (A) will be assessed when customer requires company to position lids open after returning empty container to customer site.

Issued By: John Lloyd		
Issue date: May 15, 2023		Effective Date: July 1, 2023
	(For Official U	Use Only)
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:

Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$ 3.78 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.



Tariff No.	10.1				2	Revised I	[⊃] age No.	29A
	lame/Permit Number: / Trade Name(s)	Ada-Lin Wa	ste Systems	s, Inc. d/b/a Su	nshine Disp	osal & Recy	cling (G-104	1)
	Item			e To Dispos				
		•	•	Customer-owne)		
		Rate	s stated per	drop box, per	pickup			
Service Are	ea:							
				Size or	Type of Cor	ntainer		
Permanent	Service	Yard	Yard	30 Yard	Yard	1	Yard	Yard
	eduled Pickup	\$		\$ 283.44 (A)		\$	\$	\$
Special P	•	\$		\$ 283.44 (A)		\$	\$	\$
Temporary		Ŷ	Ψ	φ 200.11 (/ ()	ΙΨ	14	14	1\$
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
		Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	ĮΨ	ΙΨ.	14	<u>1</u> •
Note 3: Accessorial Note 4: Note 5:	to the disposal site. E: mile. Mileage charge i Permanent Service is o government ordinance I charges assessed (lid A gate or osbstruction or moving obstructions A fee of \$ 33.07 (A) wi reconnecting or turning	is in additior defined as r s require m ls, unlocking charge of \$ s in order to I be assesso	n to all regula no less than ore frequent g, unlatching 20.24 (A) v pick up solid	ar charges. scheduled, on t service or unl g, etc.) will be assesse d waste.	ce a month es putrescit	pickup, unle bles are invo ng, unlocking	ss local lved. g, or closing	-
Issued By: . Issue date:	John Lloyd May 15, 2023				Effective D	ate: July 1, 2	2023	
Docket No.	TG		Date:			Ву:		